



\$~O-58 & 59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 64/2025

VIVEK MATHUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amol Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel,
GNCTD with Ms. Manashwy Jha,
Adv.

Mr. Geetansh Kathuria, Adv. R-2&3.

O-59

+ TEST.CAS. 65/2025

VIVEK MATHUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amol Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Panel Counsel,
GNCTD with Ms. Manashwy Jha,
Adv.

Mr. Geetansh Kathuria, Adv. R-2&3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

11.09.2025

1. Let the valuation report of the property be placed on record by the concerned SDM, Sector 34, Noida, Uttar Pradesh.
2. Let a copy of this order be supplied to learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, who shall intimate the concerned SDM.



3. List on 14.10.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/P/MJ